 Part no.
Nominal
conduit size
(mm) Metric thread Part no.
Nominal
conduit size
(mm) PG thread
SP10/M12/B 10 M12 SP10/PG7/B 10 PG7
SP12/M16/B 12 M16 SP12/PG9/B 12 PG9
SP16/M16/B 16 M16 SP16/PG11/B 16 PG11
SP16/M20/B 16 M20  - - -
SP20/M20/B 20 M20 SP20/PG16/B 20 PG16
SP25/M25/B 25 M25 SP25/PG21/B 25 PG21
SP32/M32/B 32 M32 SP32/PG29/B 32 PG29
SP40/M40/B 40 M40 SP40/PG36/B 40 PG36
SP50/M50/B 50 M50 SP50/PG42/B 50 PG42
For insertion into threaded entries & knockouts using a locknut (order locknut separately)
—
Type B - Adaptasteel	 Straight fitting - Swivel external thread / Materials: Nickel plated brass
—
Metallic conduit systems
Type B & C90 - Adaptasteel
Approvals IP rating                                      Appropriate conduit Temperature range
For use with: Type SP / SN / LFH-SP Static applications: -50oC to +300oC
IP54	 Yes Moving applications: -45oC to +250oC
IP65 N/A Fitting characteristics
IP66	 N/A
IP67	 N/A
IP68 N/A
IP69 N/A
 Part no.
Nominal conduit size
(mm) Metric thread
SP16/M16/C90 16 M16
SP16/M20/C90 16 M20
SP20/M20/C90 20 M20
SP25/M25/C90 25 M25
SP32/M32/C90 32 M32
For insertion into threaded entries & knockouts using a locknut (order locknut separately)
—
Type C90 - Adaptasteel� 90° Combined fitting & elbow / Materials: Nickel plated brass
Approvals IP rating                                      Appropriate conduit Temperature range
For use with: Type S / SS Static applications: -50oC to +300oC
IP54	 N/A Moving applications: -45oC to +250oC
IP65 Yes Fitting characteristics
IP66	 N/A
IP67	 N/A
IP68 N/A
IP69 N/A
87M E TA L L I C CO N D U IT S Y S TEMS -  T Y PE B & C 9 0 -  A DA P TA S TEEL